statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31st December 2009 have also been restated to include the
results of Shen-Yu and its subsidiaries since their respective dates of establishment (also see below for the financial
impact on the consolidated income statement). The consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31st
December 2009 has been restated to include the cash flows of Feng Tao (BVI) and Shen-Yu and their respective
subsidiaries since their respective dates of establishment. The application of merger accounting on acquisition of Feng
Tao (BVI) does not have any significant effect on the consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the two years ended 31st December 2009 and 31st December 2010.

SHANGHAI INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 201074

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st December 2010

2. MERGER ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

The effects of the application of merger accounting on the consolidated income statement for the year ended 31st
December 2009 are as follows:

Adjustments
on merger
accounting

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
(originally stated) (note iv) (restated)

Continuing operations
Revenue 6,917,885 143,768 7,061,653
Cost of sales (4,247,154) (86,127) (4,333,281)

Gross profit 2,670,731 57,641 2,728,372
Net investment income 763,324 1,540 764,864
Other income 902,051 1,349 903,400
Selling and distribution costs (490,142) – (490,142)
Administrative expenses (668,403) (4,165) (672,568)
Finance costs (238,398) (43,027) (281,425)
Share of results of jointly controlled entities 43,552 – 43,552
Share of results of associates (155,776) – (155,776)
Net gain on disposal of interests in
 subsidiaries, jointly controlled entities
 and associates 988,176 – 988,176

Profit before taxation 3,815,115 13,338 3,828,453
Income tax expense (1,098,996) (3,334) (1,102,330)

Profit for the year from continuing operations 2,716,119 10,004 2,726,123

Discontinued operations
Profit for the year from discontinued operations 1,005,177 – 1,005,177

Profit for the year 3,721,296 10,004 3,731,300

Profit for the year attributable to
 – Owners of the Company 2,860,128 10,004 2,870,132
 – Non-controlling interests 861,168 – 861,168

3,721,296 10,004 3,731,300

HK$ HK$ HK$
(originally stated) (restated)

Earnings per share
From continuing and discontinued operations
 – Basic 2.65 0.01 2.66
 – Diluted 2.65 0.01 2.66

From continuing operations
 – Basic 2.06 0.01 2.07
 – Diluted 2.06 0.01 2.07

SHANGHAI INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 2010 75

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st December 2010

2. MERGER ACCOUNTING AND RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

The effects of the application of merger accounting and amendments to HKAS 17 "Leases" (see note 3) on the
consolidated statement of financial position as at 31st December 2009 are summarised below:

Adjustments
on merger
accounting

Adjustments
on merger
accounting

After merger
accounting

Adjustments
on

application of
amendments

to HKAS 17
“Leases”

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
(originally

stated) (note ii) (note iv) (restated)

ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 4,260,054 – 16,850 4,276,904 71,803 4,348,707
Prepaid lease payments 423,388 – – 423,388 (71,803) 351,585
Toll road operating rights 9,467,968 – 3,390,043 12,858,011 – 12,858,011
Goodwill 13,723 – 5,730 19,453 – 19,453
Inventories 17,487,594 466,827 – 17,954,421 – 17,954,421
Trade and other receivables 3,668,144 – 9,027 3,677,171 – 3,677,171
Bank balances and cash 9,256,359 33,984 117,793 9,408,136 – 9,408,136
Other assets 15,651,473 – – 15,651,473 – 15,651,473

60,228,703 500,811 3,539,443 64,268,957 – 64,268,957

LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 4,379,856 500,811 1,531,952 6,412,619 – 6,412,619
Bank and other borrowings 13,627,724 – 1,987,733 15,615,457 – 15,615,457
Deferred tax liabilities 2,248,146 – 9,754 2,257,900 – 2,257,900
Other liabilities 5,885,625 – – 5,885,625 – 5,885,625

26,141,351 500,811 3,529,439 30,171,601 – 30,171,601

NET ASSETS 34,087,352 – 10,004 34,097,356 – 34,097,356

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital and reserves 24,891,246 – 10,004 24,901,250 – 24,901,250
Non-controlling interests 9,196,106 – – 9,196,106 – 9,196,106

34,087,352 – 10,004 34,097,356 – 34,097,356

Notes:

(i) Pursuant to the equity transfer agreement entered into on 8th December 2009, S.I. Urban Development Holdings Limited, a wholly-owned
subsidiary of the Company, agreed to acquire from Glory Shine Holdings Limited ("Glory Shine"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of SIIC, the 100%
equity interest in Feng Tao (BVI) and to take an assignment of the unsecured and interest-free loan owing by Feng Tao (BVI) to Glory Shine for
a cash consideration of approximately HK$207 million.

 Feng Tao (BVI), through its subsidiaries, owns a development project on a piece of land located at Qingpu District in Shanghai, the People's